Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECOF



ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		1.21.99	Attorney Docket No. 103312				
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Koichi HOSHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	1				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: July 7, 1999					
١.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 7, 1999</u>						
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ☑ No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40				
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 101787)				
	Ađ	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
	To th	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the configuration of the configuration.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o				
(Jame	es A. Olifi Registration No. 27,075	Date: <u>July 21, 1999</u>				
	Edw	vard A. Brown Registration No. 35,033					
		Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

07/28/1999 MTHAI1 00000104 09357920

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Koichi H</u>	oshi	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of				and	
	Inventor(s)					
(9)	Insert Name				ne dollar (\$1.00) and to each of the under- ign, and hereby does	
	of Assignee Insert Address	(9) TOYOTA	JIDOSHA KABUSH	HIKI KAISHA		
(10)	of Assignee	(10) 1. Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Numbe or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11) CATALYST	DETERIORATIO	N DETECTOR AND MI	ETHOD OF DETECTING	
		Case No. 103312				
		(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application			
(13)	Alternative		_			
		(13) U.S. application Serial Number				
interthere going which Converto of to the	The undersigner ference which may be forward with such 3) The undersigner forward with such 4) The undersigner for for Protection for Protect	ed agree(s) to e be declared conde with the Assign interference. In the declared condended agree(s) to e provide agree(s) to provide agree(s) authorized and hereby covern assigned, and hereby grant(further identification of the United	execute all parenting this a gnee in every xecute all parent of the United Secure and that he had the firm of the United Secure and that he had the firm of the United Secure and that he had the firm of the patents and the firm of the firm of the firm of the patents and the firm of	pers necessary ipplication or corway possible in opers and document or provisions resimilar agreem firmative acts was grant of a valid equest(s) the Costates resulting ons to the said e has (they have) as (they have) not open of OLIFF & BERRIDG may be necessary and Trademark Open of the said that they have of the said they have of the said they have of they have of they have of outper the said they have of the said the s	n connection with the for the invention and ations as the Assignee in connection with any atinuation or division obtaining evidence and as and perform any act of the International ents. Thick may be necessary United States patent from said application Assignee, as Assignee full right to convey ot executed, and will SE the power to insert or desirable in order ffice for recordation	
under	in witness whered signed name(s).	of, executed b	y the under:)∕	signed on the d	date(s) opposite the	
Date	July /, 1999 1	Name of Invento	r <u>pa</u>	in Moski	{ SEAL }	
Date	P	Name of Inventor	r		(SEAL)	
					(SEAL)	
					(SEAL)	
Date	N	Name of Inventor	c		(SEAL)	
Date	N	Name of Inventor	F		(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor	c		(SEAL)	
					(SEAL)	
U.S.A befor	This assignment sho . (b) a U.S. Cons e at least two wit	ould preferably ul if outside nesses who also	be signed bef the U.S.A. I sign here:	ore: (a) a Notary	Public if within the it should be signed	
Date	July 7, 1999	Witness	Jakrak	i Ston		
Date		Witness				

PATENT REEL: 010122 FRAME: 0006